Second Amendment to Management and Operation Agreement for Cable Car Museum

The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) proposes to execute a Second
Amendment to the SFMTA's agreement with the Friends of the Cable Car Museum (FCCM) for
the management and operation of the Cable Car Museum for an additional five-year term
effective July 1, 2024.

On September 1, 2009, the SFMTA Board approved Resolution No. 09-155 authorizing a
Management and Operations Agreement with FCCM for the operation and management of the
Cable Car Museum and Gift Shop for a ten-year period with two five-year extension options. On
November 3, 2009, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 432-09 which approved the
Management and Operations agreement between the SFMTA and the FCCM for the same
terms.

The first amendment for a five-year extension was approved by the SFMTA Board of Directors on
November 16, 2021 (Resolution No. 211116-135) and adopted by the Board of Supervisors on
May 10, 2022 (Resolution No. 191-22) and expires on June 30, 2024. The proposed Second
Amendment would extend the agreement for a second five-year term.

Not a “project” under CEQA pursuant to CEQA
Guidelines Sections 15060(c) and 15378(b)
because the action would not result in a direct
or a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical
change to the environment.

Qa,w Deliumne Feb 20, 2024
4 4 Date
San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency

@311 Free language assistance / MBS HREY / Ayuda gratis con el idioma / BecnnaTHan noMoLls Nepeaon4wkos [ Tr gidp Théng dich Midn phi § Assistance Rnguistique
gratuite / $#i0EWLLE / Libreng tulong para sa wikang Fillpino / 22 #10{ X2 / nrhnmBamsdimanmnlag oo 7 50 e Slall e ldl L



	Name of Project: Second Amendment to Management and Operation Agreement for Cable Car Museum
	Project Description: The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) proposes to execute a Second Amendment to the SFMTA's agreement with the Friends of the Cable Car Museum (FCCM) for the management and operation of the Cable Car Museum for an additional five-year term effective July 1, 2024. 

On September 1, 2009, the SFMTA Board approved Resolution No. 09-155 authorizing a Management and Operations Agreement with FCCM for the operation and management of the Cable Car Museum and Gift Shop for a ten-year period with two five-year extension options. On November 3, 2009, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 432-09 which approved the Management and Operations agreement between the SFMTA and the FCCM for the same terms.

The first amendment for a five-year extension was approved by the SFMTA Board of Directors on November 16, 2021 (Resolution No. 211116-135) and adopted by the Board of Supervisors on May 10, 2022 (Resolution No. 191-22) and expires on June 30, 2024. The proposed Second Amendment would extend the agreement for a second five-year term.    


	ERT Name: 
	Date: Feb 20, 2024


